



**Bid Summary**

**Addendum #1 - 2019 7th Street Reconstruction Phase II - Orchard Ave. to Patterson Road**

Bid Opening: May 2, 2018

By: Eric Mocko, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		United Companies		Sorter Construction	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	108.2	12" Storm Drain Pipe (SDR 35 or approved equal)	20.	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 860.00
2	108.2	18" Storm Drain Pipe (SDR 35 or approved equal)	435.	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 22,185.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 18,705.00
3	108.5	Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (48" I.D.)	2.	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
4	108.6	Single Storm Drain Inlet (Vertical Curb)	1.	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	202	Asphalt Removal (Planing)(Thickness Varies - Maximum 12")	18,240.	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 72,960.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 72,960.00
6	202	Removal of Manhole	1.	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
7	202	Removal of Inlet	3.	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	202	Removal of Storm Sewer Pipe	425.	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,250.00
9	202	Removal of Traffic Pole Bases	3.	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
10	202	Removal of Trees (2 EA) and Bushes (12 EA)	1.	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
11	202	Abandon Manhole	2.	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
12	203	Excavation and Embankment (Potholing) (See SP-6)	1.	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	203	Excavation and Embankment (Unclassified Excavation)	7,847.	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 196,175.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 72,584.75	\$ 12.50	\$ 98,087.50
14	203	Disposal of Radioactive Material (Dispose at City Shops, 333 West Ave.)	200.	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	208	Erosion Control (Complete-In-Place)	1.	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	209	Dust Abatement	70.	Days	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00
17	210	Adjust Valve Box (water)	20.	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	210	Adjust Valve Box (Reference and Reset Survey Monuments)	3.	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,145.00
19	210	Adjust Manhole Ring and Cover (Sanitary and Storm Sewer)	15.	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 12,750.00

**Bid Summary**

**Addendum #1 - 2019 7th Street Reconstruction Phase II - Orchard Ave. to Patterson Road**

Bid Opening: May 2, 2018

By: Eric Mocko, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Engineer's Estimate</u>		<u>United Companies</u>		<u>Sorter Construction</u>	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
20	210	Adjust Manhole Ring and Cover (Others)	2.	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
21	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) - 15" Pavement Section	9,999.	Tons	\$ 18.00	\$ 179,982.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 172,482.75	\$ 23.00	\$ 229,977.00
22	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 3) - 18" Subgrade Stabilization	4,000.	Tons	\$ 18.50	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 76,000.00
23	306	Reconditioning (12")	12,030.	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,030.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 13,233.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 21,052.50
24	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (5" thick) (Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22)	3,351.	Tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 284,835.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 284,835.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 291,537.00
25	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (2" thick) (Grading SX, Binder Grade 76-28)	2,036.	Tons	\$ 95.00	\$ 193,420.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 199,528.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 197,492.00
26	420	Geosynthetics - Mirafi RS580i or equivalent	11,730.	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 55,717.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 61,582.50
27	608/304	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2' Wide) To Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	80.	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 2,060.00
28	608/304	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) to Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	260.	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 48.25	\$ 12,545.00
29	608/304	Concrete Curb Ramp to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	431.	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,100.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 43,531.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 40,298.50
30	608	Detectable Warning (Wet Set)(Cast Iron)(2'x4')	144.	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,608.00
31	608/304	Concrete Driveway Section (6"Thick) to Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	212.	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,020.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 19,504.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 14,522.00
32	620	Sanitary Facility	1.	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00
33	625	Construction Surveying	1.	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 8,580.00
34	626	Mobilization	1.	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 63,200.00
35	627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word/Symbol)	408.	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 5,406.00
36	627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (X-Walk/Stopline)	1,940.	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 20,370.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,340.00
37	630	Traffic Control (Complete In Place)	1.	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 37,895.00	\$ 37,895.00
38	630	Flagging	1,920.	HR	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 46,080.00
39	630	Traffic Control Plan	1.	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00

**Bid Summary**

**Addendum #1 - 2019 7th Street Reconstruction Phase II - Orchard Ave. to Patterson Road**

Bid Opening: May 2, 2018

By: Eric Mocko, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Engineer's Estimate</u>		<u>United Companies</u>		<u>Sorter Construction</u>	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
INC		Incentive HMA 64-22	---	---	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
INC		Incentive HMA 76-28	---	---	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
TOTAL BID:						\$ 1,787,422.00		\$ 1,471,091.00		\$ 1,501,108.00

**Bid Summary**

**Addendum #1 - 2019 7th Street Reconstruction Phase II - Orchard Ave. t**

Bid Opening: May 2, 2018

By: Eric Mocko, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	M.A. Concrete	
					Unit Price	Extended Price
1	108.2	12" Storm Drain Pipe (SDR 35 or approved equal)	20.	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
2	108.2	18" Storm Drain Pipe (SDR 35 or approved equal)	435.	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,450.00
3	108.5	Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (48" I.D.)	2.	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	108.6	Single Storm Drain Inlet (Vertical Curb)	1.	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	202	Asphalt Removal (Planing)(Thickness Varies - Maximum 12")	18,240.	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 82,080.00
6	202	Removal of Manhole	1.	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
7	202	Removal of Inlet	3.	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
8	202	Removal of Storm Sewer Pipe	425.	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,100.00
9	202	Removal of Traffic Pole Bases	3.	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
10	202	Removal of Trees (2 EA) and Bushes (12 EA)	1.	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
11	202	Abandon Manhole	2.	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
12	203	Excavation and Embankment (Potholing) (See SP-6)	1.	LS	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00
13	203	Excavation and Embankment (Unclassified Excavation)	7,847.	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 78,470.00
14	203	Disposal of Radioactive Material (Dispose at City Shops, 333 West Ave.)	200.	CY	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00
15	208	Erosion Control (Complete-In-Place)	1.	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	209	Dust Abatement	70.	Days	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	210	Adjust Valve Box (water)	20.	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
18	210	Adjust Valve Box (Reference and Reset Survey Monuments)	3.	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00
19	210	Adjust Manhole Ring and Cover (Sanitary and Storm Sewer)	15.	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 12,375.00

**Bid Summary**

**Addendum #1 - 2019 7th Street Reconstruction Phase II - Orchard Ave. t**

Bid Opening: May 2, 2018

By: Eric Mocko, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	M.A. Concrete	
					Unit Price	Extended Price
20	210	Adjust Manhole Ring and Cover (Others)	2.	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
21	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) - 15" Pavement Section	9,999.	Tons	\$ 32.00	\$ 319,968.00
22	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 3) - 18" Subgrade Stabilization	4,000.	Tons	\$ 16.00	\$ 64,000.00
23	306	Reconditioning (12")	12,030.	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,030.00
24	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (5" thick) (Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22)	3,351.	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 301,590.00
25	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (2" thick) (Grading SX, Binder Grade 76-28)	2,036.	Tons	\$ 101.00	\$ 205,636.00
26	420	Geosynthetics - Mirafi RS580i or equivalent	11,730.	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 58,650.00
27	608/304	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2' Wide) To Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	80.	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00
28	608/304	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) to Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	260.	SY	\$ 58.00	\$ 15,080.00
29	608/304	Concrete Curb Ramp to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	431.	SY	\$ 98.00	\$ 42,238.00
30	608	Detectable Warning (Wet Set)(Cast Iron)(2'x4')	144.	SF	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,752.00
31	608/304	Concrete Driveway Section (6"Thick) to Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	212.	SY	\$ 82.00	\$ 17,384.00
32	620	Sanitary Facility	1.	LS	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
33	625	Construction Surveying	1.	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
34	626	Mobilization	1.	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
35	627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word/Symbol)	408.	SF	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,508.00
36	627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (X-Walk/Stopline)	1,940.	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,340.00
37	630	Traffic Control (Complete In Place)	1.	LS	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 52,250.00
38	630	Flagging	1,920.	HR	\$ 28.00	\$ 53,760.00
39	630	Traffic Control Plan	1.	LS	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00

**Bid Summary**

**Addendum #1 - 2019 7th Street Reconstruction Phase II - Orchard Ave. t**

Bid Opening: May 2, 2018

By: Eric Mocko, Project Engineer

				<u>M.A. Concrete</u>		
Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price
INC		Incentive HMA 64-22	---	---	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
INC		Incentive HMA 76-28	---	---	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
TOTAL BID:						\$ 1,629,291.00